

FOOD ALLERGEN MATRIX

ACTIONED 10/12/2024

We cannot *guarantee* that any bowl will be free from any allergen

✓ = contains, not removable

* = contains as standard, can be omitted

'May contain' = manufactured in a facility that processes these allergens

Item	Soy	Sesame	Gluten	Wheat	Fish	Crustacea	Mollusc	Egg	Tree nuts	Peanuts	Garlic	Milk	Lupin	Sulphites	Halal
Brown Rice	* Shoyu	* Sesame Seeds									* Shoyu				* Shoyu
Sushi Rice	* Shoyu	* Sesame Seeds									* Shoyu				* Shoyu
Cabbage	* Shoyu	* Sesame Seeds									* Shoyu				* Shoyu
Mixed Leaves	* Shoyu	* Sesame Seeds									* Shoyu				* Shoyu
Glass Noodles	* Shoyu	* Sesame Seeds									* Shoyu				* Shoyu
Salmon Sashimi					✓										YES
Miso Salmon	✓				✓										NO
Poached Chicken															YES
Beef Brisket	✓										✓				NO
Tofu	✓														YES
Shiitake Mushroom	✓		May contain	May contain				May contain						✓	NO
Miso Eggplant	✓														NO
Roasted Sesame	✓	✓						✓							NO
Spicy Roasted Sesame	✓	✓						✓							NO
House Shoyu	✓										✓				NO
Tamari Ponzu	✓														NO
Miso Vinaigrette	✓														NO
Miso Glaze	✓														NO
Lemon Olive Oil														✓	YES
Lime Chilli Vinaigrette															YES
Wasabi Mayo								✓							YES
Seaweed Salad		✓													YES
Crispy Shallots															YES
Wasabi Peas	✓		May contain	May contain					May contain	May contain					YES
Umami Crunch	✓	✓							Cashew Almond	May contain					YES
Tamari Almonds	✓								Almond	May contain					YES
Pickled Ginger															YES
Tobiko	✓				✓										YES
Avocado															YES
Chilli Jam	✓										✓			✓	NO
Sesame Seeds		✓													YES
Japanese Chilli Flakes		✓				✓									YES
Beetroot															YES
Cabbage															YES
Carrot															YES
Coriander															YES
Cucumber															YES
Edamame	✓														YES
Green Chilli															YES
Kale															YES
Radish															YES
Red Onion															YES
Shallots															YES
Shredded Nori															YES
Spicy Broccoli															YES
Sweet Potato															YES
Street Food Slaw	* RS	* RS						* RS							* RS
Kids: Salmon	*RS/HS	*RS			✓			*RS			*HS				*RS/HS
Kids: Chicken	*RS/HS	*RS						*RS			*HS				*RS/HS

RECIPE INGREDIENTS

ACTIONED 10/12/2024

Category	Item	Ingredients
Base	Glass Noodles	Noodles (Mung Beans, Peas, Corn Starch), Cabbage, Carrot
Protein	Poached Chicken	Chicken Breast, Salt
Protein	Salmon Sashimi & Fillet	Salmon (Fish)
Protein	Beef Brisket	Beef Brisket, Mirin, Gluten-Free Soy Sauce, Ginger, Garlic, Brown Sugar, Green Chilli, Rice Vinegar
Protein	Eggplant	Eggplant, Pomace Oil, Salt
Protein	Shiitake Mushroom	Fable (Mushroom (naturally occurring Sulphites), Water, Coconut Oil, Soy Protein Isolate (non-GMO), Canola Oil, Tapioca Flour, Gluten-Free Soy Sauce, Salt, Yeast Extract, Pepper, Mushroom Powder), Gluten-Free Shoyu (Mirin, Gluten-Free Soy Sauce, Rice Vinegar, Ginger, Garlic)
Protein	Tofu	Water, Soybean (Non-GMO), Calcium Sulphate, Nigari (Magnesium Chloride)
Dressing	Roasted Sesame	Mayonnaise (Egg), Gluten Free Soy Sauce, Sesame Oil, Brown Sugar, Mirin, Rice Vinegar, Sesame Seeds
Dressing	Spicy Roasted Sesame	Mayonnaise (Egg), Gluten Free Soy Sauce, Sesame Oil, Brown Sugar, Mirin, Rice Vinegar, Sesame Seeds, Cayenne Pepper
Dressing	House Shoyu	Mirin, Gluten Free Soy Sauce, Rice Vinegar, Ginger, Garlic, Xanthan Gum
Dressing	Tamari Ponzu	Pomace Oil, Gluten Free Soy Sauce, Sugar, Mirin, Yuzu Juice, Lemon Juice, Rice Vinegar, Xanthan Gum.
Dressing	Miso Vinaigrette	Pomace Oil, Red Miso Paste (Soybeans), Rice Vinegar), Water, Sugar, Xanthan Gum.
Dressing	Miso Glaze	Red Miso Paste (Soybeans), Mirin, Rice Vinegar, Sugar.
Dressing	Lemon Olive Oil	Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Apple Cider Vinegar (Sulphites), Dijon Mustard, Cracked Pepper, Sea Salt
Dressing	Lime Chilli Vinaigrette	Pomace Oil, Lime Juice, Sugar, Red Chilli Flake, Dijon Mustard (Sulphites), Salt, Cayenne Pepper, Xanthan Gum.
Dressing	Wasabi Mayo	Mayonnaise (Egg), Wasabi Powder
Crunch	Seaweed Salad	Seaweed (72%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sesame Oil, Vinegar, Salt, Sesame Seed, Yeast Extract, Red Chilli Pepper, Flavour Enhancer (635, 631, 627), Colour (102, 133)
Crunch	Crispy Shallots	Shallots (90%), Vegetable Oil
Crunch	Wasabi Peas	Marrowfat Green Peas, Corn Starch, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Palm Oil, Salt, Soybean Oil, Glucose, Wasabi Powder, Colours (102, 133)
Crunch	Umami Cashew Crunch	Tamari Almonds , Pumpkin Seeds, Cashews , Sesame Seeds, Coriander Seeds, Sea Salt, Chilli Flakes, Nori.
Crunch	Tamari Almonds	Dry Roasted Almonds , Tamari (Whole Soybeans , Water, Sea Salt, Koji)
Crunch	Pickled Ginger	Ginger, Water, Sweetener (420), Salt
Crunch	Tobiko	Fish Roe, Sugar, Flavour Enhancer (621, 635),Hydrolysed Soy Protein, Dextrin, Humectant (420), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Colour (102, 124)
Crunch	Chilli Jam	Red Chilli, Red Onion, Brown Sugar, Olive Pomace Oil, Apple Cider Vinegar, Ginger, Garlic, Mirin, Lime Juice, Gluten-Free Soy Sauce, Sea Salt, Rice Vinegar, Chilli Flakes
Crunch	Japanese Chilli Flakes	Red Pepper, Roasted Orange Peel, Black Sesame Seeds, Yellow Sesame Seeds, Seaweed, Ginger, Japanese Pepper (May Contain Shellfish)
Vegetable	Sweet Potato	Sweet Potato, Olive Pomace Oil, Sea Salt
Vegetable	Spicy Broccoli	Broccoli, Olive Pomace Oil, Chilli Flakes, Sea Salt
Ingredient	Apple Cider Vinegar	Apple Cider Vinegar, Preservative (222) (Sulphites)
Ingredient	Dijon Mustard	Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Sugar, Food Acid (Acetic), Turmeric
Ingredient	Lemon Juice	100% Lemon Juice
Ingredient	Lime Juice	100% Lime Juice
Ingredient	Mayonnaise	Canola Oil, Whole Egg (Pasteurised) (14%), Water, White Vinegar, Dijon Mustard, Sugar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)
Ingredient	Mirin	Fructose, White Rice, Alcohol (10%), Salt, Koji Seed, Preservative 211 (<750mg/L), Water
Ingredient	Red Miso Paste	Water, Soybeans , Rice, Salt
Ingredient	Rice Vinegar	Alcohol (<0.2%), Rice, Salt, Water
Ingredient	Soy Sauce (Gluten -Free)	Water, Salt, Soybeans (20%), Rice, Salt
Ingredient	Wasabi Powder	Horseradish Powder, Mustard Powder, Corn Starch, Wasabi Powder, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Colour (133, 102)
Ingredient	Yuzu Juice	100% Yuzu Juice